Town of Washington Planning Board
Combined Application Form

APPROVAL REQUESTED FO	OR: (Check all that app	oly)			
Sketch Plan		Preliminary Subdivision			
Final Subdivision	X	Lot Line Revision			
Site Plan		Special Use Permit			
Name of Subdivision or Site H	BANCROFT FAR	RM			
Detailed Description of Propo	sed Activity:				
		F THE EXISTING COMMON			
Lot 1 is 11.57 acres, Lot 2 i	is 33.08 acres, Lot 3 is	46.70 acres, and Lot 4 is 46.5	4 acres.		
Name of Applicant(s): <u>_RON</u>	ROMEO				
Address:153 SKUNKS MISE	RY ROAD,	Y, NEW YORK 1156	0		
Telephone: 1-516-241-5410 Email address	@wwfpinc.com		x		
Email address Name and Address of Record Owner(s): RDR MILLBROOK PROPERTIES LLC					
153 SKUNKS MISERY RC	DAD, LOCUST VALLI	EY, NEW YORK 11560			
Tax Map Number of all parce	ls:135889-6664-00-	388055 (11.57 acres), 1358	89-6664-00-347113 (33.08 acres)		
135889-6664-00-224132 (4	46.70 acres) 135889-6	6664-00-187030 (46.54 acres));		

1) Application Data for All Applications:

N

a) Total acreage involved in application:

b) Total contiguous acreage controlled by applicant/owner ¹ :11.57	
c) Total number of existing structures:1	
d) Type of existing structures: <u>RESIDENTIAL</u> DWELLING	
 e) Total square footage of all new construction: 10,000 sf of gravel driveway and replace existin 10,000 sf of former driveway with toposil, seed, mulch \$50,000.00 f) Estimated value of new construction or addition:	ng and
i) Estimated value of new construction or addition:	
g) Type of construction or activity proposed: (Check all that apply)	
New Construction: Residential X Commercial Institutional	
Expansion: Residential Commercial Institutional	
Home Occupation:	
Change in Use:	
Other:	
h) Data for Subdivision and Lot Line Applications Only:	
i) Total number of lots proposed:4 existing lots	
ii) What is the size of the smallest lot proposed?existing lot 11.57 acres	
iii) What is the size of the largest lot proposed?	
iv) Number of private driveways proposed:	
v) Number of common driveways proposed:1 existing common driveway (portion to be	relocated
vi) Maximum number of lots serviced by a common driveway:	
2) Property Data for All Applications:	
a) Attach a copy of the current deed and any easements affecting the property to this application. RL5	
b) Zoning District:	

^{1.} Shall include lands owned by family members of the applicant, and any corporation(s), partnership(s), limited liability company(ies) or other entities in which the applicant has an interest.

c) Are there agricultural and/or forestry exemptions affecting the property?
 No _____ Yes _____. If yes, please list in detail:

d) Subdivision/Line Line Applications Only

- Preliminary Plat includes ______ acres and tentatively includes ______ future lots. The amount of area shown on this Preliminary Plat proposed to be dedicated for future public use, (exclusive of roads) is ______ (define measure: acres/square feet).
- ii) Does subdivider intend to request any waivers or variances from the Subdivision Regulations upon submission of Final Plat for approval? No _____ Yes ____. If yes, please list in detail:
- iii) Does subdivider intend to submit a single subdivision plat for filing with County Clerk for all property in the Preliminary Plat? Yes _____ No ____. If no, state the number of sections to be filed ______.

Name and Address of Professional Engineer: ______ The Chazen Companies - 21 Fox Street - Poughkeepsie, NY Attn: Chris Lapine

845-454-3980

Telephone: ____

Ewice clapine@chazencompanies.com
Name and Address of Licensed Land Surveyor: ______

Telephone: _____

Email

Name and Address of Attorney:

Email

3 R Q Telephone:

The signature of the Owner or Agent of the Owner below shall mean that the applicant is familiar with and will comply with the requirements of the Town Zoning Law, the Town Subdivision Regulations and any additional of amendments therein and other appropriate Town ordinances and regulations.

	The and all	
Applicant Signature:	Demohant	
100	1 15.70	71
Date:	11 12/00	

AFFIDAVIT TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT/OWNER State of SS: County being duly sworn, deposes and savs: That he/she resides at 1. County of _ and the State of _____ Dutchess That he/she is the Owner / Agent of the Owner of the within property as described in the foregoing application for Subdivision / Site Plan / Special Use Permit approval(s) and that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. 2. That we hereby authorize Chris Lapine of Chazen to act as our representative in all matters regarding the application that may come before the Town of Washington Planning Board. 3. That he/she has the legal right to make or authorize the making of said application. 4. That he/she understands that the Town of Washington Planning Board intends to rely on the foregoing representations in making a determination to issue the requested applications and approvals and that under penalty of perjury he/she declares that he/she has examined this affidavit and that it is true and correct. Applicant/Owner Applicant/Owner **Totary** Public AMANDA N MILLER MCGRATH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 02MI6409948 Qualified in Dutchess County Commission Expires October 13, 2024

Page 9

LOT 2 - Tax Parcel 135889-6664-00-347113 (33.08 acres) Owner - RD Farmland, LLC

AFFIDAVIT TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT/OWNER

SS:

State of <u>New York</u>

County of Nassau

Ron R. Romeo

being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- That he/she resides at 153 Skunks Misery Rd Locust Valley NY 1156On the County of Nassau and the State of New York. That he/she is the Owner / Agent of the Owner of the within property as described in the foregoing application for Subdivision / Site Plan / Special Use Permit approval(s) and that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
- 2. That we hereby authorize <u>Christopher Lapine</u>, of <u>The Chazen Companies</u>, to act as our representative in all matters regarding the application that may come before the Town of Washington Planning Board.
- 3. That he/she has the legal right to make or authorize the making of said application.
- 4. That he/she understands that the Town of Washington Planning Board intends to rely on the foregoing representations in making a determination to issue the requested applications and approvals and that under penalty of perjury he/she declares that he/she has examined this affidavit and that it is true and correct.

Silkows

Applicant/Owner

Applicant/Owner

Notary Public

ANNE M. MCLASKY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MC6284034

Gualified in Suffolk County Term Excires June 17, 2025

Page 9

LOT 2 - Tax Parcel 135889-6664-00-347113 (33.08 acres) Owner - RD Farmland, LLC

AFFIDAVIT TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT/OWNER

SS:

State of New York

County of Nassau

Ron R. Romeo

being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he/she resides at 153 Skunks Misery Rd Locust Valley NY 1156On the County of Nassau and the State of New York _. That he/she is the Owner / Agent of the Owner of the within property as described in the foregoing application for Subdivision / Site Plan / Special Use Permit approval(s) and that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
- The Chazen Companies to act as 2. That we hereby authorize <u>Christopher Lapine</u> our representative in all matters regarding the application that may come before the Town of Washington Planning Board.
- 3. That he/she has the legal right to make or authorize the making of said application.
- 4. That he/she understands that the Town of Washington Planning Board intends to rely on the foregoing representations in making a determination to issue the requested applications and approvals and that under penalty of perjury he/she declares that he/she has examined this affidavit and that it is true and correct.

mil

Applicant/Owner

Applicant/Owner

Notary Public

ANNE M. MCLASKY Notary Public. State of New York No. 01MC6284034 Qualified in Suffolk County Term Expires June 17, 2025

Page 9

AFFIDAVIT TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT/OWNER

SS:

State of New York

County of Nassau

Ron R. Romeo

____ being duly sworn, deposes and says:

 That he/she resides at153 Skunks Misery Rd Locust Valley NY 11560in the County of Nassau and the State of <u>New York</u>. That he/she is the Owner / Agent of the Owner of the within property as described in the foregoing application for Subdivision / Site Plan / Special Use Permit approval(s) and that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

- That we hereby authorize <u>Christopher Lapine</u>, of <u>The Chazen Companies</u>, to act as our representative in all matters regarding the application that may come before the Town of Washington Planning Board.
- 3. That he/she has the legal right to make or authorize the making of said application.

4. That he/she understands that the Town of Washington Planning Board intends to rely on the foregoing representations in making a determination to issue the requested applications and approvals and that under penalty of perjury he/she declares that he/she has examined this affidavit and that it is true and correct.

for Liones

Appl cant/Owner

Applicant/Owner

Notary Public

ANNE M. MCLASKY Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MC6284034 Qualified in Suffolk County Term Expires June 17, 20 25

Page 9